

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21324/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in CA No.771/2006 in appeal against AAC No.48/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHARAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOU. JETHIBAI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
advocate for the petitioners.

Place the petition after the ensuing summer  
vacation as it has been stated that learned counsel for the  
petitioners is in personal difficulty.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master