

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 17224/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in A No. 48/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHARAD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
JETHIBAI Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21324 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP ©/2009 (CC 17224)

There is a delay of 1035 days in filing the Special
Leave Petition for which no reasonable explanation has
been given. Even otherwise there is no merit in this
petition. The same is accordingly, dismissed on the
ground of delay as well as on merit.

SLP(C) No.21324 of 2006

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master